completed within thirty-six (36) months of the Effective Date of the Agreement and will notify 

the Commission in writing if circumstances require additional time.   

6.     In this Agreement, sixty-eight (68) customers are being transferred from SVEC to 

DEF   (11 commercial and 57 residential) and one hundred thirty-one (131) customers are being 

transferred from DEF to SVEC (29 commercial and 102 residential).  Prior to the                       

filing of this Joint Petition, in accordance with Rule 25-6.0440(1)(d), F.A.C., the affected 

customers subject to transfer were sent written notification of this proposed